509060290 03/04/2025

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 Assignment ID: PATI864109

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Brian Lee Moffat	03/04/2025

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Company Name:	Brian Moffat Private Data LLC	
Street Address:	119 West Ferguson Street	
City:	Tyler	
State/Country:	TEXAS	
Postal Code:	75702-7203	

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 8**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	18953486
Patent Number:	9015281
Patent Number:	9397983
Patent Number:	10187347
Patent Number:	10587563
Patent Number:	11134050
Patent Number:	11637802
Patent Number:	12166739

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: 3108249696

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (310)824-5555 Email: docketla@fulpat.com **Correspondent Name:** Michael J. Moffatt Esq. Address Line 1: Fulwider Patton LLP

Address Line 2: 111 W. Ocean Blvd., Ste. 1510 Address Line 4: Long Beach, CALIFORNIA 90802

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	BMOFF-Various
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Michael Moffatt
SIGNATURE:	/Michael Moffatt/

**PATENT** REEL: 070400 FRAME: 0420 509060290

DATE SIGNED:	03/04/2025
Total Attachments: 3	
source=Assignment#page1.tiff	
source=Assignment#page2.tiff	
source=Assignment#page3.tiff	

PATENT REEL: 070400 FRAME: 0421

#### PATENT ASSIGNMENT

This Assignment is made effective as of March 4, 2025.

WHEREAS, Brian Lee Moffat ("Assignor"), is the sole and exclusive owner of the patents and patent applications listed on Schedule A (collectively, the "Patents"); and

WHEREAS, Brian Moffat Private Data LLC ("Assignee"), a Texas limited liability company, located at 119 West Ferguson Street, Tyler, Texas 75702-7203 wishes to acquire all right, title and interest in and to said Patents and all inventions disclosed therein;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby sells, assigns and transfers to Assignee and it successors and assigns, all of Assignor's right, title and interest in and to the Patents and all inventions disclosed therein, including all divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part and reissue applications that may be filed for said inventions, and all patents which have been or may be granted for said inventions in the United States or anywhere else in the world, together with the right to file applications directly in the name of the Assignee and to claim for any such applications any priority rights to which such applications are entitled under U.S. or international law, and the right to sue for damages for all past, present and future infringements of any patents granted for said inventions.

Further, Assignor agrees that, upon request and without further compensation, but at no expense to Assignor, Assignor and its legal representative(s) successors and assigns will do all lawful acts, including the execution of papers and the giving of testimony, that may be necessary or desirable for securing and maintaining proper patent protection for said inventions in the United States and throughout the world, and for vesting title in Assignee, its successors and assigns, to all said inventions and all patents and patent applications for said inventions in the United States and throughout the world.

Assignor represents and warrants that it has not granted and will not grant to others any rights inconsistent with the rights granted herein.

1157278.1

PATENT REEL: 070400 FRAME: 0422

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Assignor authorizes and requests the United States Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks and all foreign officials whose duty it is to issue patents to issue any Letters Patent granted for said inventions, whether on an existing application or on any subsequently filed application, to Assignee, its successors and assigns, as the assignee of the entire interest in said inventions.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has executed this Assignment on the date written herein below.

	Assignor
Date: 3/4/2025	Brian Lee Moffat  By: Dum Lu Doffet  Name  BEIAN LEE MOFFAT
Date: 3/4/2005	Witnessed By:  By: Rin Chen  Assignee:
Date: 3/4/2025	Brian Moffat Private Data LLC  By: Suan Leen of Corr  Name  : BENAN LEE DOFFAC
Date: 3/4/2025	Witnessed By:  By: Rin Chen

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT

# Schedule A

Pate	Patent/Application Nos.	
	9015281	
	9397983	
and a line to a line	10187347	
	10587563	
	11134050	
e vegicine and states a trade attra	11637802	
	12166739	
	18/953,486	

-3-.